

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Megan E. Rulli

mrulli@postschell.com 717-612-6012 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 162080

December 22, 2023

VIA EMAIL (MHOYER@PA.GOV)

The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer Administrative Law Judge PA Public Utility Commission Suite 220, Piatt Place 301 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re: Petition of UGI Utilities, Inc. – Electric Division for Approval of Phase IV of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan Docket No. M-2023-3043230

Dear Judge Hoyer:

Attached please find the Rebuttal Testimony submitted on behalf of UGI Utilities, Inc. – Electric Division in the above-referenced proceeding as follows:

- Statement No. 1-R of Theodore M. Love, including UGI Electric Exhibits TML-1R through TML-10R; and
- Statement No. 2-R of Kimberly M. Bassininsky, including UGI Electric Exhibit KMB-1R.

Copies are being provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

The Honorable Mark A. Hoyer December 22, 2023 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

MG & Ren

Megan E. Rulli

MER/kls Attachments

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (*letter and Certificate of Service only*) Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL ONLY

Steven C. Gray, Esquire Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 1st Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 sgray@pa.gov relyttle@pa.gov

Melanie J. El Atieh, Esquire Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 <u>melatieh@paoca.org</u> <u>dlawrence@paoca.org</u>

Richard Kanaskie, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor West P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 rkanaskie@pa.gov

Date: December 22, 2023

Megan E. Rulli